-04% PTC-1505			et No.: 205,6	
For 6-93) UD - 1 (MS No. 0551-0011 (0xp. 4/94)	7-2002	ERISHEE	l US. DEPAR. Para	MENT OF COMM Int and Trademan
Tab settings $p \Rightarrow = \mathbf{Y}$		Ý	•	
		*	Y	Y
	93428	he anached on	ginal documents or (copy inereol.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Na	me and address o	I receiving party(it	es) 🎦 📰
SUK, Chang-Hwan LEE, Deck-Yui 5-10-02	Na	me: FIBER TE	CH CO., LTD.	
PARK, Man-Ho		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		5 4 5. W
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes Q N	1	mal Address:		
		·		02 10
3. Nature of conveyance:		-		
M Assissment		16	-1 MOONJI-RI	47.3
🛛 Assignment 🛛 🔾 Merger			AJOO	
Security Agreement Change of		NHYUN-MYUN P		413-84
Other	City	KYONGGI	State: KOREA	AZIP:
	/			
Execution Date: April 29, 2002	Addi	ional name(s) & addre	ess(es) alloched? 🖸 `	Yes & No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	10,1	42714		
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	1.6		application is:	
	B. I	Patent No.(s)		
	8.1	alent No.(s)		
		· ,	~	!
	mbers attached? Q Y	· ,		
	mbers attached? Q Y	es & No	nions and patents i	involved: 1
Additional nu Additional nu Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Tota	es & No number of applica		involved: 1
Additional nu . Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Tota	es & No		
Additional nu Additional nu Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Tota	es & No number of applica		
Additional nu Additional nu Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Tota 7. Tota	number of applica fee (37 CFR 3.4 nclosed	:) s 40	.00
Additional nu Additional nu Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Tota 7. Tota	number of applica fee (37 CFR 3.4 nclosed		.00
Additional nu . Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	Imbers attached? I Y 6. Tota 7. Tota Imbers attached? I Y <	es & No I number of applica fee (37 CFR 3.4 inclosed uthorized to be ch	anged to deposit a	.00
Additional nu Additional nu Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	Imbers attached? I Y 6. Tota 7. Tota Imbers attached? I Y <	number of applica fee (37 CFR 3.4 nclosed	anged to deposit a	.00
Additional nu Additional nu Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	Imbers attached? I Y 6. Tota 7. Tota Imbers attached? I Y <	es & No I number of applica fee (37 CFR 3.4 inclosed uthorized to be ch	anged to deposit a	.00
Additional nu Additional nu Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	imbers attached? Q Y 6. Tota 7. Tota Imbers attached? Q Y 8. Depo	es & No number of applica fee (37 CFR 3.4 nclosed uthorized to be ch sit account numb	anged to deposit a	.00 account
Additional nu Additional nu Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	Imbers attached? Y 6. Tota 7. Tota Imbers attached? Y 8. Depo Imbers attached? I	es & No I number of applica fee (37 CFR 3.4 Inclosed uthorized to be ch sit account number duplicate copy of this	arged to deposit a	.00 account
Additional nu Additional nu Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	imbers attached? Q Y 6. Tota 7. Tota Imbers attached? Q Y 8. Depo	es & No I number of applica fee (37 CFR 3.4 Inclosed uthorized to be ch sit account number duplicate copy of this	arged to deposit a	.00 account
Additional nu Additional nu Additional nu Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	Imbers attached? Y 6. Tota 7. Tota Imbers attached? Y 8. Depo Imbers attached? I	es & No I number of applica fee (37 CFR 3.4 Inclosed uthorized to be ch sit account number duplicate copy of this	arged to deposit a	.00 account
Additional nu Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	Imbers attached? Q Y 6. Tota 7. Tota Imbers attached? Imbers attached	es & No I number of applica fee (37 CFR 3.4 nclosed uthorized to be ch sit account number duplicate copy of this	arged to deposit a er:	.00 account
Additional nu Additional nu Additional nu Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	Imbers attached? Q Y 6. Tota 7. Tota Imbers attached? Imbers attached	es & No I number of applica fee (37 CFR 3.4 nclosed uthorized to be ch sit account number duplicate copy of this	arged to deposit a er: page if paying by dep ny attached copy	.00 account posit account) is a true copy
Additional nu Name:	Imbers attached? Q Y 6. Tota 7. Tota Imbers attached? Imbers attached	es & No I number of applica fee (37 CFR 3.4 nclosed uthorized to be ch sit account number duplicate copy of this	arged to deposit a er: page if paying by dep ny attached copy	.00 account
Additional nu Additional nu Additional nu Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	Imbers attached? Q Y 6. Tota 7. Tota Imbers attached? Imbers attached	es & No I number of applica fee (37 CFR 3.4 nclosed uthorized to be ch sit account number duplicate copy of this	arged to deposit a er: page if paying by dep ny attached copy	.00 account posit account) is a true copy

REEL: 012892 FRAME: 0444

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of
which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:
SUK, Chang-Hwan: 103-1504, Inwangsan Hyundae Apt., 105, Hongje-dong, Seodaemun-gu, 120-090 Seoul, Korea;
LEE, Deck-Yui: 111-1503, Munchon-maeul, Juyup-dong, Ilsan-gu, Goyang, 411-370 Kyonggi, Korea; and
PARK, Man-Ho: 128-49, Shinjung-2dong, Yangcheon-gu, 158-849 Seoul, Korea
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:
FIBER TECH CO., LTD.: 16-1 Moonji-ri, Tanhyun-myun, Pajoo, 413-840 Kyonggi, Korea
(Representative: SUK, Chang-Hwan)
its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all
foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(a) Patent Number	dated
(b) Patent Application for Letters Patent Serial No.	filed

(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING METAL FILAMENTS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to others by the undersigned.

ASSIGNOR

SUK, Chang-Hwan By LEE Deck-Yui Вy PARK, Man-Ho By

The undersigned declares that he/she was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

	yhi
Ву	<u></u>) **
Name	YOU, Hyoun-I
Address	2F, Changsang Building, 1543-12,
	Seocho-3dong, Seocho-ku, Republic of Korea

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612

PATENT REEL: 012892 FRAME: 0445

RECORDED: 05/10/2002

Dated: April 2/ ,2002